Total  185,454  185,973  171,733  7,731  6,509

2022-23 ANNUAL REPORT   253

Carrying amount Contractual cash
flows

Less than
1 year 1-5 years More than

5 years

Group 2023 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Cash and cash equivalents 174,129 174,129 174,129 - -
Debtors and other receivables 35,221 35,221 35,221 - -
Community and related party loans 2,318 2,317 448 1,869 -
Other financial assets:
- Term deposits 31,790 48,123 31,975 7,791 8,357
- Balanced funds 11,289 11,289 11,289 - -
Total 254,747 271,079 253,062 9,660 8,357

Group 2022
Cash and cash equivalents 114,937 114,937 114,937 - -
Debtors and other receivables 40,113 40,113 40,113 - -
Community and related party loans 2,757 2,757 440 2,317 -

Other financial assets:

- Term deposits 17,420 17,939 6,016 5,414 6,509
- Balanced funds 10,710 10,710 10,710 - -
Total 185,937 186,456 172,216 7,731 6,509

254   2022-23 ANNUAL REPORT

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables
held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

2023 2022
Council -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (1,741) - 1,741 - (1,148) - 1,148 -

Financial liabilities
Borrowings - secured loans 3,555 - (3,555) - 3,475 - (3,475) -
Derivative financial instruments (15,204) - 14,358 - (13,062) - 12,215 -
Total sensitivity (13,390) - 12,544 - (10,735) - 9,888 -

2023 2022
Group -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Interest rate risk
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (1,741) - 1,741 - (1,149) - 1,149 -

Financial liabilities

Borrowings - secured loans 3,598  - (3,598)  - 3,520 - (3,520) -
Derivative financial instruments (15,204)  - 14,358  - (13,062) - 12,215 -
Total sensitivity (13,347) - 12,501 - (10,691) - 9,844 -

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For
example, a decrease of 100bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%. The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation
model based on a parallel shift in interest rates of +/- 100bps.

2022-23 ANNUAL REPORT   255

Note 36: Events after balance date
A valuation on Financial Derivatives has been provided due to the movement in interest rates since balance date. The value of interest rate swaps has increased by $6.3 million since